
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5084
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2000
AIR SERVICE FROM BHUBANESWAR JEYPORE HYDERABAD SECTOR
PARSURAM MAJHI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the previous practice of Air Ferry Service on Bhubaneswar-Jaypore-Hyderabad sector is proposed to be re-introduced;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be re-introduced?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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